Name

Brutcher, Robert W
Duncan, John C
Struckmeyer, Stanley R
Turner, Marilyn K
Simpson, Rhonda K
Cralle, Judith
Nelson, Gregory V
Burkett, Rose M
Krajec, Alta

Dewig, Toni J

Bare, Roger L
Shupe, Karen S
Felling, Melissa
Arvin, Gail A

Oxby, Linda K
Hanneken, Elizabeth A
Barnard, Maryjo G
Copley, Sue A
Kinsey, Marsha L
Weiler, Judith L
Peltonen, Richard P
Wirth, Harold E
Kiefer, Jennifer L
Ellis, Gary L

Collins, Paul Russell
Nelson, Nancy L
Dozier, Roger S
Corwin, Mary E
Kight, Mary R

Baker, Judith A
Whitehead, Joyce
Ritchey, Carol
Grimes, Ruth E
Collins, Charles J
Gill, William R
Stanhope, Carroll A
Howell, Norman E
Luthe, Leslie J
Robinson, Carol A
Berger, Diana
Garrison, Joanne
Roosevelt, Dolores F
Saxe, Carolyn V
Roosevelt, Mary A
Gorden, Catherine A
Calhoun, Martha E
Calhoun, George W Jr.
Duncan, Denise M
Rost, Eva K

Roser, Sandra K

Edwards County Government Teachers
Top Pensions as of 4/01/2014

Current Annual
Pension

$105,846
$75,272
$65,679
$64,073
$59,679
$58,968
$56,400
$55,550
$52,387
$52,157
$51,470
$51,111
$51,064
$50,849
$49,896
$49,461
$48,518
$48,159
$47,538
$46,449
$45,966
$45,338
$44,312
$44,278
$43,570
$42,854
$42,665
$42,043
$41,886
$41,773
$40,802
$40,472
$38,543
$37,024
$36,325
$35,450
$34,240
$34,179
$31,200
$30,797
$30,680
$29,743
$29,657
$29,144
$28,398
$26,974
$24,676
$24,675
$23,478
$23,357

Member
Contributions to
Pension Fund

$128,180
$110,440
$106,744
$124,361
$64,274
$100,992
$97,639
$82,297
$64,219
$103,145
$73,118
$80,463
$93,731
$70,688
$95,992
$92,331
$61,978
$79,425
$80,835
$87,252
$50,585
$66,314
$59,155
$57,414
$44,093
$82,315
$82,420
$60,615
$53,342
$64,638
$33,779
$41,285
$44,214
$53,071
$29,943
$22,655
$31,875
$48,299
$64,598
$53,437
$28,668
$20,231
$14,731
$8,804
$43,802
$19,320
$20,113
$32,979
$34,979
$54,978

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.
There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than $100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than $50,000 per year.
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Age at
Retirement

60
58
57
58
54
62
61
59
55
58
57
64
57
57
55
56
55
60
62
55
57
61
56
56
50
59
56
55
55
55
61
60
65
55
55
57
56
55
55
59
61
60
64
55
55
55
56
55
62
58

Total Pension

Collected to Lifetime Pension

Date

$554,874
$323,347
$265,854
$48,404
$387,986
$105,741
$152,556
$200,729
$391,665
$45,427
$393,390
$184,689
$145,643
$388,645
$93,219
$141,071
$499,082
$216,060
$41,404
$12,986
$775,515
$314,978
$364,908
$428,984
$616,132
$115,916
$120,054
$309,694
$427,461
$269,057
$607,588
$475,891
$507,337
$370,061
$573,739
$680,966
$542,956
$296,845
$294,985
$212,859
$139,719
$577,638
$608,192
$666,137
$225,738
$515,673
$472,873
$132,627
$125,075
$29,824

Estimated

Payout*
$3,213,388
$2,621,912
$2,397,319
$2,518,605
$2,324,734
$1,796,739
$1,769,903
$1,897,045
$1,893,942
$2,056,254
$1,686,156
$1,296,945
$2,007,406
$1,665,820
$2,235,290
$2,047,957
$1,554,906
$1,510,107
$1,493,058
$2,113,356

$967,819
$1,228,852
$1,477,878
$1,392,545
$1,494,364
$1,506,649
$1,764,912
$1,515,328
$1,338,962
$1,544,657

$778,286
$939,857
$626,471
$1,175,764
$896,753
$680,966
$805,318
$1,155,306
$1,025,504
$933,957
$910,309
$577,638
$608,192
$666,137
$988,806
$542,647
$472,873
$933,390
$635,991
$881,414

Employee
Contribution % of

Est. Lifetime
Pavnut

4.0%
4.2%
4.5%
4.9%
2.8%
5.6%
5.5%
4.3%
3.4%
5.0%
4.3%
6.2%
4.7%
4.2%
4.3%
4.5%
4.0%
5.3%
5.4%
4.1%
5.2%
5.4%
4.0%
4.1%
3.0%
5.5%
4.7%
4.0%
4.0%
4.2%
4.3%
4.4%
7.1%
4.5%
3.3%
3.3%
4.0%
4.2%
6.3%
5.7%
3.1%
3.5%
2.4%
1.3%
4.4%
3.6%
4.3%
3.5%
5.5%
6.2%



