Edwards County Government Teachers

Top Pensions as of 4/01/2014

Top Pensions as of 4/01/2014						
Name	Current Annual Pension	Member Contributions to Pension Fund	Age at Retirement	Total Pension Collected to Date	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Employee Contribution % of Est. Lifetime Payout
Brutcher, Robert W	\$105 <i>,</i> 846	\$128,180	60	\$554,874	\$3,213,388	4.0%
Duncan, John C	\$75,272	\$110,440	58	\$323,347	\$2,621,912	4.2%
Struckmeyer, Stanley R	\$65,679	\$106,744	57	\$265,854	\$2,397,319	4.5%
Turner, Marilyn K	\$64,073	\$124,361	58	\$48,404	\$2,518,605	4.9%
Simpson, Rhonda K	\$59,679	\$64,274	54	\$387,986	\$2,324,734	2.8%
Cralle, Judith	\$58,968	\$100,992	62	\$105,741	\$1,796,739	5.6%
Nelson, Gregory V	\$56,400	\$97,639	61	\$152,556	\$1,769,903	5.5%
Burkett, Rose M	\$55,550	\$82,297	59	\$200,729	\$1,897,045	4.3%
Krajec, Alta	\$52 <i>,</i> 387	\$64,219	55	\$391,665	\$1,893,942	3.4%
Dewig, Toni J	\$52,157	\$103,145	58	\$45,427	\$2,056,254	5.0%
Bare, Roger L	\$51,470	\$73,118	57	\$393,390	\$1,686,156	4.3%
Shupe, Karen S	\$51,111	\$80,463	64	\$184,689	\$1,296,945	6.2%
Felling, Melissa	\$51,064	\$93,731	57	\$145,643	\$2,007,406	4.7%
Arvin, Gail A	\$50,849	\$70,688	57	\$388,645	\$1,665,820	4.2%
Oxby, Linda K	\$49,896	\$95,992	55	\$93,219	\$2,235,290	4.3%
Hanneken, Elizabeth A	\$49,461	\$92,331	56	\$141,071	\$2,047,957	4.5%
Barnard, Maryjo G	\$48,518	\$61,978	55	\$499,082	\$1,554,906	4.0%
Copley, Sue A	\$48,159	\$79,425	60	\$216,060	\$1,510,107	5.3%
Kinsey, Marsha L	\$47,538	\$80,835	62	\$41,404	\$1,493,058	5.4%
Weiler, Judith L	\$46,449	\$87,252	55	\$12,986	\$2,113,356	4.1%
Peltonen, Richard P	\$45,966	\$50,585	57	\$775,515	\$967,819	5.2%
Wirth, Harold E	\$45,338	\$66,314	61	\$314,978	\$1,228,852	5.4%
Kiefer, Jennifer L	\$44,312	\$59,155	56	\$364,908	\$1,477,878	4.0%
Ellis, Gary L	\$44,278	\$57,414	56	\$428,984	\$1,392,545	4.1%
Collins, Paul Russell	\$43,570	\$44,093	50	\$616,132	\$1,494,364	3.0%
Nelson, Nancy L	\$42 <i>,</i> 854	\$82,315	59	\$115,916	\$1,506,649	5.5%
Dozier, Roger S	\$42,665	\$82,420	56	\$120,054	\$1,764,912	4.7%
Corwin, Mary E	\$42,043	\$60,615	55	\$309,694	\$1,515,328	4.0%
Kight, Mary R	\$41,886	\$53,342	55	\$427,461	\$1,338,962	4.0%
Baker, Judith A	\$41,773	\$64,638	55	\$269,057	\$1,544,657	4.2%
Whitehead, Joyce	\$40,802	\$33,779	61	\$607,588	\$778,286	4.3%
Ritchey, Carol	\$40,472	\$41,285	60	\$475,891	\$939,857	4.4%
Grimes, Ruth E	\$38,543	\$44,214	65	\$507,337	\$626,471	7.1%
Collins, Charles J	\$37,024	\$53,071	55	\$370,061	\$1,175,764	4.5%
Gill, William R	\$36,325	\$29,943	55	\$573,739	\$896,753	3.3%
Stanhope, Carroll A	\$35,450	\$22,655	57	\$680,966	\$680,966	3.3%
Howell, Norman E	\$34,240	\$31,875	56	\$542,956	\$805,318	4.0%
Luthe, Leslie J	\$34,179	\$48,299	55	\$296,845	\$1,155,306	4.2%
Robinson, Carol A	\$31,200	\$64,598	55	\$294,985	\$1,025,504	6.3%
Berger, Diana	\$30,797	\$53,437	59	\$212,859	\$933,957	5.7%
Garrison, Joanne	\$30,680	\$28,668	61	\$139,719	\$910,309	3.1%
Roosevelt, Dolores F	\$29,743	\$20,231	60	\$577,638	\$577,638	3.5%
Saxe, Carolyn V	\$29,657	\$14,731	64	\$608,192	\$608,192	2.4%
Roosevelt, Mary A	\$29,144	\$8,804	55	\$666,137	\$666,137	1.3%
Gorden, Catherine A	\$28,398	\$43,802	55	\$225,738	\$988,806	4.4%
Calhoun, Martha E	\$26,974	\$19,320	55	\$515,673	\$542,647	3.6%
Calhoun, George W Jr.	\$24,676	\$20,113	56	\$472,873	\$472,873	4.3%
Duncan, Denise M	\$24,675	\$32,979	55	\$132,627 \$135,075	\$933,390	3.5%
Rost, Eva K Roser, Sandra K	\$23,478 \$22,257	\$34,979 \$54,078	62 58	\$125,075	\$635,991	5.5%
Roser, Sandra K	\$23,357	\$54,978	58	\$29,824	\$881,414	6.2%

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

There are 11,054 pensioners collecting more than \$100,000 per year and 78,526 pensioners collecting more than \$50,000 per year. Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org